

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 352/2024

M/S HEALTH BIOTECH LIMITED

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DRUGS

CONTROL OFFICER BLIBHARA

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI-JUDGE



Reply stands received.

Copy has been furnished to learned counsel opposite in the open court.

List for consideration on 03.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.04.2025
"Imtiyaz"