

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 352/2024 CrIM(841/2024)

M/S HEALTH BIOTECH LIMITED

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
DRUGS CONTROL OFFICER BIJBEHARA

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

04.09.2025

None appears on behalf of the respondents so much so record send for has not been received from the trial court.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of counsel for the respondents and list on 13th October, 2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date before the Bench.



(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04.09.2025
"Abdul Rashid"