

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**CRM(M) 352/2024
CrIM(841/2024)**

M/S Health Biotech Limited

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate

[Through Virtual Mode].

V/s

Union Territory of J&K

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Faheem Nisar Shah, Government Advocate vice

Mr Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

18.11.2025

Objections are stated to have been filed.

List for consideration on 17th of February, 2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

18th November, 2025

"TAHIR"