

Serial No. 17
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 352/2024

M/s Health Biotech Limited

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate through VC

V/S

UT through Drugs Control Officer, Bijbehara

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

17.02.2026

01. Registry is directed to summon the digitized record from the Court of Designated Special Court under Section 36 AB of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940 (Additional Sessions Judge, Anantnag) by or before the next date of hearing.
02. List on 22.04.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.02.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"