

10
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 352/2024

M/S HEALTH BIOTECH LIMITED Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Adv.
(through VC)

V/s
UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DRUGS CONTROL OFFICER,
BIJBEHARA Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illyas Laway, GA.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
22.04.2026

Record of the trial court has been received. Adjourned at the request
of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 10.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22.04.2026
Aasif