

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 352/2024 CrIM(841/2024)

**M/S HEALTH BIOTECH
LIMITED**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Imshan Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Varut Gupta, Advocate.
Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY
THROUGH DRUGS CONTROL
OFFICER, BIJBEHARA**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE
ORDER
10.07.2026

1. Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the petitioner.
2. List for consideration on 07.08.2026.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.07.2026
"Hilal Ahmad"